AGENDA

CITY OF ® CITY COMMISSION MEETING
tl Irgls WEDNESDAY, MAY 10, 2023
MICHIGAN CITY HALL | 130 N. NOTTAWA ST.
WIESLOCH RAUM

REGULAR MEETING 6:00 P.M.

O NOUAWNE

10.

11.
12.

13.

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
INVOCATION
SWEARING IN AND ROLL CALL
PROCLAMATIONS / PRESENTATIONS
VISITORS — (Public comments for items not listed as agenda items)
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA
A. Action of Minutes of Previous Meetings
e APPROVE the minutes from the April 26, 2023 regular meeting as presented.
B. PayBills
e AUTHORIZE the payment of the City bills in the amount of $2,018,413.46 as presented.
C. Uniform Rental Bid
e APPROVE the three-year uniform rental bid from Cintas as presented.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS
A. 2023 Street Improvements Project Contract Award — Andrew Kuk
B. Budget Amendment — Holly Keyser
COMMISSIONER / STAFF COMMENTS

CLOSED SESSION — To conduct a periodic personnel evaluation at the request of the employee

and material exempt from discussion or disclosure by state or federal stature.
ADJOURN



